504644677 11/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4691397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN BROOKS	07/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	12 ADENA RIDGE
City:	LEITCHFIELD
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42754

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D784119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)348-1798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-452-1233

Email: carritherslaw@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID W. CARRITHERS

Address Line 1: 120 W STEPHEN FOSTER AVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: BARDSTOWN, KENTUCKY 40004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. CARRITHERS	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID W. CARRITHERS/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=29-505532#page1.tif

PATENT 504644677 REEL: 044768 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I. Kevin Brooks, whose address is 12 Adena Ridge. Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754have invented certain improvements in SHEPHERDS HOOK STAND as set forth and described in United States Patent No. D784,119 issued on 04/18/2017 from United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/505,532 filed on 12/10/2015; and

Whereas, DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a corporation whose address is 12 Adena Ridge, Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754 including its successors and assigns, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Thereby sell, assign and transfer usto said DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all provisional patent applications. United States utility or design patent applications and any PCT and/or foreign patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters.

Patent granted upon the invention ser forth in this application to said DECOY STAKE SOLUTIONS, LLC.

, Kevin Brock

Side featings T

BINIO OF

COUNTY OF (DY/U/D)

Subscribed add syrom to by Kevin Brooks, who acknowledged same and declared it to be the free act and deed of Applicant this [147] day of [127], 207]

My Commission and pro-

(Seel)

Yolany Bublic

PATENT REEL: 044768 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 11/15/2017